

STATE OF WASHINGTON

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 • (360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112 Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

October 16, 2023

Bob Ferguson for Governor PO Box 22169 Seattle, WA 98122

Also delivered electronically to: bob@electbobferguson.com

PDC Case Number 137263

HEARING NOTICE FOR REPORT ON ENFORCEMENT MATTER

Respondent: Bob Ferguson for Governor Commission Meeting Date: Thursday, October 26, 2023

Time: 1:00 p.m.

Place: Public Disclosure Commission

Room 206, 711 Capitol Way South, Olympia, WA 98504

Presiding Officer: The Public Disclosure Commission

Authority: RCW 42.17A and WAC 390

In accordance with RCW 42.17A.110 and RCW 42.17A.755, the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) will consider a report from staff concerning the status and possible resolution of this matter concerning complaints filed by Michael Christophersen and Tallman Trask alleging that the Bob Ferguson for Governor campaign violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to file the required contributor information for contributions transferred as lump sum amounts from surplus funds remaining after the conclusion of the 2016 and 2020 campaigns of Bob Ferguson for Attorney General. The Commission may consider accepting a Stipulation if presented by the parties. See WAC 390-37-090.

If you so desire, you may submit written material no later than 4:00 p.m. on Monday, October 23, 2023 for review by Commission members. You may do so by writing to the Chair, Public Disclosure Commission, P.O. Box 40908, Olympia, WA 98504-0908, or by email at pdc@pdc.wa.gov. If you submit such evidence by postal mail, please also submit it by email.

The Public Disclosure Commission recommends that respondents personally appear whenever possible. PDC staff will present this matter to the Commission.

Bob Ferguson for Governor PDC Case 137263 Page - 2 -

If you have questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (360) 664-8863 or by e-mail at phil.stutzman@pdc.wa.gov.

Sincerely, *Electronically Signed Philip E. Stutzman*Philip E. Stutzman
Compliance Officer

c: Kim Bradford, PDC Deputy Director Sean Flynn, PDC General Counsel Michael Christophersen, Complainant Tallman Trask, Complainant